<u>03-24-2003</u> DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 RECORDAT (Rev. 10/02) 3. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102398003 Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) **Nivo International Corporation** 732 East Utah Valley Drive, Suite 500 Name: Certiport, Inc. American Fork, Utah 84003 Internal^a Address: 342 East Utah Valley Drive, Suite 500 Individual Association Street Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership City: American Fork State: Utah Corporation-State - Minnesota Individual(s) citizenship Other _ Association General Partnership Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Limited Partnership Nature of conveyance: Corporation - Minnesota Other Merger Assignment If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, actomest Security Agreement Change of Name representative designation is attached: Yes No No Other_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: 01/23/2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 76/283587 76/343319 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning this document should be mailed: 2 registrations involved: Andrea M. Bond, Esq. Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00 internal Address: BRIGGS and MORGAN, P.A. Authorized to be charged to deposit account (for deficiency only) Street Address: 2400 IDS Center 8. Deposit account number: 02-3732 80 South Eighth Street City: Minneapolis State: MN (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. BRIGGS and MORGAN, P.A. March <u>///</u>, 2003 Andrea M. Bond, Esq.

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

8

ĸ

24/2003 ECOOPER 00000016-3628358

Name of Person Signing

2400 IDS CENTER 80 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 TELEPHONE (612) 334-8400 FACSIMILE (612) 334-8650

BRIGGS AND MORGAN

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL

(612) 334-8602

WRITER'S E-MAIL

mlindeman@briggs.com

March 19, 2003

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

RE: NIVO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION – CHANGE OF NAME TO CERTIPORT, INC.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for immediate filing with your office is a Recordation Cover Sheet (Trademarks Only) with respect to a change of name and address by Nivo International Corporation to Certiport, Inc.

Also enclosed is our firm check payable to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the amount of \$65.

Please charge any deficiency to our Deposit Account, 02-3732.

Please acknowledge receipt of the above items on the postcard enclosed for that purpose.

After recordation is complete, please return the acknowledged documents to Andrea M. Bond, Esq. at Briggs and Morgan, P.A., 2400 IDS Center, 80 South Eighth Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402.

Sincerely yours,

Michael T. Lindeman

Enclosures

cc: Andrea M. Bond, Esq. (via interoffice)

RECORDED: 03/19/2003

REEL: 002697 FRAME: 0172